



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16717/2022

BVG INDIA LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Kiran Singh, Adv.

versus

SHRI LAXMAN SINGH & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

09.02.2023

CM APPL. 6414/2023 -Delay 10 days in depositing the Amount.

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking condonation of 10 days delay in depositing the amount in terms of this Court's order dated 06.12.2022.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the petitioner is granted further three days time to make the deposit in terms of the order dated 06.12.2022.
3. The application stands disposed of.

REKHA PALLI, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2023

sr