



\$~57

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16717/2022

CM APPL. 52746/2022 -Delay if any.

CM APPL. 52747/2022 -Stay.

BVG INDIA LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Kiran Singh, Mr. Ajay Sharma,  
Adv.

versus

SHRI LAXMAN SINGH & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Nishank Kant Sungra, Adv. for  
R-1.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**ORDER**

**16.05.2023**

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent no.1 prays for, and is granted, further six weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks' thereafter.
2. List on 21.09.2023.
3. Interim orders to continue till the next date.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**MAY 16, 2023**

al