



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 16717/2022, CM APPL. 52746/2022, CM APPL. 52747/2022**
BVG INDIA LTDPetitioner

Through: Ms. Kiran Singh, Adv.

versus

SHRI LAXMAN SINGH & ORS.Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
14.05.2025

%

1. None appears for the Respondents.
2. Issue default Notice to the Respondent No.1 and to the Respondent No.2 through its Standing Counsel .
3. The record shows that no Counter-affidavit(s) have been filed by the Respondents.
 - 3.1 Let the Counter-affidavit(s) be filed within a period of six weeks.
 - 3.2 Rejoinder(s), if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
4. List on 08.12.2025.
5. Interim order dated 06.12.2022 to continue till the next date of hearing.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MAY 14, 2025/jn

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)