



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16717/2022&CM APPL. 52746/2022**

CM APPL. 52747/2022

BVG INDIA LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

SHRI LAXMAN SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. None for the respondent.
2. Let Court Notice be issued to learned counsel for the respondent at the first instance, returnable on 14.09.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 30, 2026

sn